
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE, ENTT&LUXURY TAX 

L-BLOCK: VIKAS BHAWAN:I.P.ESTATE:NEW DELHI 

FNo-6(4)/2018/Tr. Post/Excise/Admn./2 6ol- 26o6 Dated: 3o/neu 

ORDER 

The following Home Guards are hereby relieved from Excise Department, Govt. of NCT of 

Delhi with effect from 02.01.2023 (F/N) with the directions to report to their parent department 

i.e District Staff Oficer (Home Guards) Central District, Vikas Bhawan, IP Estate, New Delhi. 

PIS No. | Name of the Officials 
Sh. Abhishek Kumar 
Sh. Ravinder Singh 
Sh. Ramesh Kumar 
Sh. Naresh Kumar 

| Sh. Sanjeev Kumar 

Rank 
INCHARGE | 11110550 

| DHG 
DHG 
DHG 
| DHG 

Sr.No. 
Sanad n0. 
2748 
2692 
2941 

11110497 

1120552 
3120013 

3120576 

3286 

3293 

alap 

3o2-2 

(NEELAM VENKATACHALAM) 

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ADMN.) 
ated: of1-/2 

F.No-6(4)/2018/Tr. Post/Excise/Admn/26 o l-26.6 

Copy to: 

1. The Commandant Home Guards/HO0, Dte. of Home Guards, Niskam Sewa Bhawan, CTII 

Complex, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027. 

2. District Staff Officer (Home Guards) Central District, Vikas Bhawan, I.P Estate, New 

Delhi.110002. 

3. PS to Commissioner (Excise), Excise Department, GNCTD 

4. PAO-X, Delhi Sectt., New Delhi-110002 

5. DDO (Excise), Excise Department, GNCTD. 

6. Home guard concerned. 

A0Caa 

20f2-22 

(NEELAM VENKATACHALAM) 

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ADMN.) 
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