## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE, ENTT&LUXURY TAX L- BLOCK : VIKAS BHAWAN:I.P.ESTATE:NEW DELHI

F.No-6(4)/2018/Tr. Post/Excise/Admn./ 2 601-2606

Dated: 30/12/2022

## **ORDER**

The following Home Guards are hereby relieved from Excise Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi with effect from **02.01.2023** (F/N) with the directions to report to their parent department i.e District Staff Officer (Home Guards) Central District, Vikas Bhawan, IP Estate, New Delhi.

		Doule	PIS No.	Sanad no.
Sr.No.	Name of the Officials	Rank		2748
1	Sh. Abhishek Kumar	INCHARGE	11110550	
1.	Sh. Ravinder Singh	DHG	11110497	2692
2.	Sh. Ramesh Kumar	DHG	1120552	2941
3.		DHG	3120013	3286
4.	Sh. Naresh Kumar		3120576	3293
5	Sh. Sanjeev Kumar	DHG	3120370	3273

(NEELAM VENKATACHALAM)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ADMN.)

F.No-6(4)/2018/Tr. Post/Excise/Admn./ 2 6 0 1- 2 6 0 6

Dated: 30/12/2022

Copy to:

1. The Commandant Home Guards/HOO, Dte. of Home Guards, Niskam Sewa Bhawan, CTI
Complex, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027.

- 2. District Staff Officer (Home Guards) Central District, Vikas Bhawan, I.P Estate, New Delhi.110002.
- 3. PS to Commissioner (Excise), Excise Department, GNCTD
- 4. PAO-X, Delhi Sectt., New Delhi-110002
- 5. DDO (Excise), Excise Department, GNCTD.
- 6. Home guard concerned.

(NEELAM VENKATACHALAM) ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ADMN.)